
POLAR RAID 2017
CLUB SLOT ZZSLOT
6 AL 10 DICIEMBRE 2017

5 min. 165 5 min. 165 5 min. 149 5 min. 149 5 min. 139 5 min. 139 5 min. 160 5 min. 160

DORSAL/PILOTO/ESCUDERÍA Ins COCHE GRP P Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total PENAL LIDER ANTER.
1 15 PEPO PEREZ BMW X6 T-3 11 , 156 1971 11 , 079 1894 12 , 143 1931 12 , 140 1928 14 , 095 2041 15 , 010 2095 11 , 080 1840 11 , 128 1888 15.588 0 15.588
2 9 PEPO PEREZ P 205 T16 T-6 10 , 160 1810 11 , 111 1926 12 , 102 1890 13 , 001 1938 14 , 002 1948 14 , 110 2056 11 , 039 1799 11 , 089 1849 15.216 -372 -372
3 12 BORJA PAJARES DODGE T-3 11 , 061 1876 11 , 129 1944 12 , 022 1810 12 , 070 1858 13 , 130 1937 14 , 079 2025 11 , 004 1764 11 , 047 1807 15.021 -567 -195
4 14 LORENZO CASTRO FORD F150 T-3 11 , 028 1843 11 , 084 1899 12 , 038 1826 11 , 112 1751 14 , 004 1950 14 , 069 2015 10 , 099 1699 11 , 042 1802 14.785 -803 -236
5 27 EDU OLARTE RENAULT T-5 10 , 150 1800 10 , 148 1798 12 , 006 1794 11 , 143 1782 13 , 110 1917 13 , 065 1872 11 , 033 1793 11 , 051 1811 14.567 -1.021 -218
6 11 JAVIER OTIN PORSCHE924 T-6 10 , 088 1738 10 , 107 1757 11 , 136 1775 11 , 130 1769 13 , 129 1936 13 , 067 1874 10 , 110 1710 11 , 042 1802 14.361 -1.227 -206
7 45 IVAN IBARZO MINI SCL T-3 11 , 016 1831 10 , 158 1808 11 , 040 1679 11 , 125 1764 14 , 001 1947 13 , 054 1861 10 , 153 1753 10 , 058 1658 14.301 -1.287 -60
8 8 LORENZO CASTRO KAMAZ T-5 11 , 006 1821 10 , 044 1694 12 , 050 1838 11 , 108 1747 13 , 037 1844 12 , 117 1785 11 , 008 1768 11 , 023 1783 14.280 -1.308 -21
9 28 JAVIER MACHIO PROTRUCK T-3 10 , 083 1733 11 , 013 1828 11 , 144 1783 11 , 091 1730 13 , 052 1859 13 , 075 1882 10 , 051 1651 10 , 068 1668 14.134 -1.454 -146

10 10 BORJA PAJARES PORSCHE924 T-6 10 , 145 1795 11 , 013 1828 11 , 121 1760 12 , 064 1852 13 , 026 1833 14 , 019 1965 10 , 062 1662 8 , 080 1360 14.055 -1.533 -79
11 13 JAVIER OTIN MITSU AV T-3 10 , 050 1700 10 , 145 1795 11 , 070 1709 11 , 133 1772 13 , 010 1817 13 , 111 1918 10 , 062 1662 10 , 076 1676 14.049 -1.539 -6
12 29 NANO RUIZ CHEVY T-3 10 , 103 1753 10 , 149 1799 11 , 061 1700 11 , 113 1752 13 , 048 1855 13 , 013 1820 10 , 025 1625 10 , 113 1713 14.017 -1.571 -32
13 48 CARLOS VELAZQUEZ HUMMER T-3 11 , 015 1830 10 , 133 1783 11 , 070 1709 11 , 095 1734 12 , 129 1797 13 , 067 1874 10 , 069 1669 10 , 000 1600 13.996 -1.592 -21
14 47 IVAN IBARZO MAN T-5B 10 , 131 1781 10 , 093 1743 11 , 094 1733 11 , 141 1780 13 , 003 1810 13 , 012 1819 10 , 030 1630 10 , 017 1617 13.913 -1.675 -83
15 25 NANO RUIZ MAN T-5 10 , 036 1686 10 , 031 1681 11 , 041 1680 11 , 056 1695 13 , 022 1829 13 , 045 1852 10 , 056 1656 10 , 081 1681 13.760 -1.828 -153
16 38 JAVIER LOZANO PEUGEOT 205 T-6 10 , 040 1690 10 , 081 1731 11 , 030 1669 11 , 089 1728 12 , 093 1761 12 , 093 1761 10 , 160 1760 10 , 023 1623 13.723 -1.865 -37
17 23 EDU OLARTE DODGE T-3 10 , 049 1699 10 , 039 1689 11 , 064 1703 10 , 148 1638 13 , 001 1808 13 , 027 1834 10 , 016 1616 10 , 105 1705 13.692 -1.896 -31
18 44 ANTONIO PALOMINO PEUGEOT 205 T-6 10 , 048 1698 9 , 151 1636 10 , 147 1637 10 , 122 1612 13 , 024 1831 13 , 020 1827 9 , 155 1595 10 , 042 1642 13.478 -2.110 -214
19 24 JAVIER MACHIO MAN T-5 9 , 165 1650 10 , 078 1728 11 , 007 1646 11 , 021 1660 12 , 043 1711 13 , 029 1836 9 , 091 1531 10 , 085 1685 13.447 -2.141 -31
20 16 DAVID MANRIQUE FERRARI T-6 10 , 077 1727 10 , 063 1713 10 , 139 1629 11 , 056 1695 12 , 081 1749 12 , 098 1766 10 , 030 1630 9 , 079 1519 13.428 -2.160 -19
21 26 EMILIO ANTOÑANZAS TATRA T-5 9 , 092 1577 9 , 131 1616 11 , 026 1665 11 , 072 1711 12 , 053 1721 12 , 099 1767 9 , 055 1495 9 , 160 1600 13.152 -2.436 -276
22 3 BORJA PAJARES KAMAZ T-5B 10 , 003 1653 10 , 015 1665 11 , 088 1727 10 , 133 1623 12 , 041 1709 10 , 004 1394 10 , 060 1660 10 , 060 1660 13.091 -2.497 -61
23 46 ANTONIO PALOMINO MITSU T-3 8 , 120 1440 10 , 052 1702 10 , 039 1529 11 , 032 1671 12 , 080 1748 13 , 042 1849 9 , 054 1494 9 , 157 1597 13.030 -2.558 -61
24 17 IVAN MANRIQUE PORSCHE T-6 9 , 145 1630 10 , 061 1711 10 , 136 1626 10 , 139 1629 10 , 110 1500 13 , 034 1841 9 , 155 1595 9 , 039 1479 13.011 -2.577 -19
25 1 LORENZO CASTRO MINI SCL T-2 9 , 157 1642 9 , 144 1629 10 , 056 1546 12 , 026 1814 12 , 093 1761 9 , 147 1398 10 , 029 1629 9 , 060 1500 12.919 -2.669 -92
26 42 JAVIER LOZANO PROTRUCK T-3 8 , 161 1481 9 , 119 1604 10 , 100 1590 11 , 026 1665 12 , 034 1702 12 , 110 1778 9 , 113 1553 9 , 072 1512 12.885 -2.703 -34
27 4 JAVIER OTIN TATRA T-5B 7 , 010 1165 9 , 035 1520 10 , 101 1591 10 , 096 1586 11 , 009 1538 13 , 105 1912 10 , 139 1739 10 , 115 1715 12.766 -2.822 -119
28 22 EMILIO ANTOÑANZAS CHEVY T-3 7 , 039 1194 9 , 103 1588 10 , 067 1557 10 , 100 1590 12 , 085 1753 12 , 090 1758 9 , 114 1554 10 , 046 1646 12.640 -2.948 -126
29 30 ALFREDO LAIN FERRARI T-6 10 , 006 1656 9 , 142 1627 10 , 032 1522 10 , 022 1512 12 , 015 1683 12 , 068 1736 8 , 155 1435 8 , 060 1340 12.511 -3.077 -129
30 19 DAVID MANRIQUE MINI SCL T-2 9 , 028 1513 9 , 129 1614 10 , 095 1585 10 , 035 1525 11 , 129 1658 12 , 013 1681 9 , 072 1512 8 , 110 1390 12.478 -3.110 -33
31 40 UBALDO OLIVER

 
DELTA T-6 9 , 130 1615 9 , 054 1539 10 , 079 1569 10 , 037 1527 11 , 080 1609 12 , 019 1687 9 , 001 1441 9 , 001 1441 12.428 -3.160 -50

32 2 PEPO PEREZ PEUGEOT 405 T-2 9 , 073 1558 9 , 057 1542 10 , 027 1517 10 , 049 1539 11 , 063 1592 12 , 015 1683 9 , 026 1466 9 , 060 1500 12.397 -3.191 -31
33 41 JOAQUIN SANZ PATROL T-2 C 8 , 101 1421 6 , 082 1072 10 , 119 1609 10 , 040 1530 12 , 036 1704 12 , 126 1794 9 , 110 1550 9 , 055 1495 12.175 -3.413 -222
34 31 PABLO IGLESIAS SCHLESSER T-1 9 , 096 1581 9 , 085 1570 9 , 117 1458 10 , 079 1569 11 , 049 1578 11 , 054 1583 8 , 051 1331 8 , 050 1330 12.000 -3.588 -175
35 18 KIKE FERNANDEZ PATROL T-6 9 , 020 1505 9 , 004 1489 9 , 022 1363 9 , 112 1453 11 , 038 1567 11 , 065 1594 9 , 099 1539 9 , 010 1450 11.960 -3.628 -40
36 35 IÑAKI BOBADILLA PEUGEOT 405 T-2 9 , 046 1531 8 , 067 1387 9 , 140 1481 9 , 149 1490 11 , 000 1529 10 , 070 1460 9 , 055 1495 9 , 007 1447 11.820 -3.768 -140
37 20 IVAN MANRIQUE MAN T-5B 10 , 010 1660 8 , 062 1382 10 , 068 1558 10 , 104 1594 11 , 123 1652 11 , 043 1572 6 , 094 1054 8 , 011 1291 11.763 -3.825 -57
38 39 CASIMIRO LAHOZ PEGASO T-5 8 , 161 1481 8 , 014 1334 8 , 147 1339 9 , 091 1432 9 , 094 1345 10 , 138 1528 8 , 155 1435 8 , 151 1431 11.325 -4.263 -438
39 33 PABLO IGLESIAS PANDA PAN 7 , 136 1291 8 , 128 1448 8 , 051 1243 9 , 125 1466 9 , 094 1345 11 , 019 1548 8 , 032 1312 8 , 056 1336 10.989 -4.599 -336
40 43 IÑAKI BOBADILLA QUAD T-4 7 , 160 1315 7 , 155 1310 9 , 012 1353 8 , 061 1253 9 , 081 1332 10 , 071 1461 7 , 144 1264 8 , 071 1351 10.639 -4.949 -350
41 37 JOAQUIN SANZ QUAD T-4 7 , 103 1258 8 , 047 1367 8 , 037 1229 8 , 049 1241 9 , 002 1253 9 , 135 1386 8 , 130 1410 7 , 110 1230 10.374 -5.214 -265
42 5 VALERO SIMON TOUAREG T-3 6 , 159 1149 8 , 145 1465 7 , 033 1076 10 , 026 1516 9 , 110 1361 10 , 107 1497 8 , 030 1310 6 , 031 991 10.365 -5.223 -9
43 36 UBALDO OLIVER QUAD T-4 7 , 049 1204 7 , 139 1294 8 , 061 1253 8 , 142 1334 9 , 027 1278 9 , 129 1380 7 , 110 1230 7 , 129 1249 10.222 -5.366 -143
44 7 MIGUEL MORENO MITSU SCX T-2 C 8 , 027 1347 8 , 022 1342 7 , 125 1168 9 , 079 1420 9 , 007 1258 9 , 121 1372 6 , 101 1061 7 , 039 1159 10.127 -5.461 -95
45 21 KIKE FERNANDEZ PANDA PAN 7 , 090 1245 7 , 159 1314 7 , 104 1147 7 , 107 1150 8 , 086 1198 9 , 093 1344 6 , 134 1094 7 , 1120 9.612 -5.976 -515
46 6 ANGEL SANCHEZ BOWLER T-1 6 , 116 1106 7 , 159 1314 7 , 097 1140 9 , 071 1412 7 , 077 1050 8 , 013 1125 6 , 016 976 6 , 131 1091 9.214 -6.374 -398
47 34 CASIMIRO LAHOZ MAN T-5B C 1 , 150 315 7 , 073 1228 8 , 063 1255 8 , 014 1206 9 , 073 1324 9 , 019 1270 7 , 047 1167 6 , 127 1087 8.852 -6.736 -362
48 32 CASIMIRO LAHOZ R-4 T-3R 6 , 120 1110 5 , 071 896 7 , 025 1068 7 , 075 1118 7 , 014 987 8 , 111 1223 5 , 128 928 6 , 069 1029 8.359 -7.229 -493
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